Plaintiff Defendants’ Notice of Offer of Judgment to Plaintiff (Defendants’ Offer of Judgment”);

and

WHEREAS, on March 5, 2025, Plaintiff accepted Defendants’ Offer of Judgment.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

1. Defendants shall pay Plaintiff the total sum of One Hundred Twenty Thousand and Zero

Cents ($120,000.00) (the “Judgment Amount”). The Judgment Amount includes all compensatory

damages, statutory damages, attorneys’ fees incurred to date, litigation expenses, and costs of

litigation available under all federal, state, or local statutes.

2. This judgment shall be in full satisfaction of all federal, state, and local statutory and/or